belfuse.com/power-solutions
BCD.00580 Rev AG,  17 March 2022
LR Series
240 – 300 Watt AC-DC & DC-DC Converters
The LR Series of AC-DC converters represents versatile power
supplies ideally suitable for use in advanced electronic systems.
Features include full power factor correction, good hold-up time,
high efficiency and reliability, low output noise, and excellent

Battery temperature sensor
Table 13: Battery temperature sensors
Battery
voltage nom.
[V]
Sensor type
Cell
voltage
[V]
Cell temp.
coefficient
[mV/K]
Cable
length
[m]
12 S-KSMH12-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
12 S-KSMH12-2.27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.31-35-0 2.31  –3.5 4.5
24 S-KSMH24-2.31-35-2 2.31  –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.35-35-2 2.35  –3.5 2
48 S-KSMH48-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
48 S-KSMH48-2-27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
Note: Other temperature coefficients and cable lengths are available on request.
NUCLEAR AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS - These products are not designed or intended for use as critical components in life support systems,
equipment used in hazardous environments, or nuclear control systems.
TECHNICAL REVISIONS - The appearance of products, including safety agency certifications pictured on labels, may change depending on the